
WHO REGIONAL OFFICE FOR SOUTH-EAST ASIA (SEARO) 

Coordinates of Essential Medicines Staff 

As of 25 June 2020 

Duty Station NAME DESIGNATION TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

SOUTH EAST ASIAN REGIONAL OFFICE 

New Delhi, 

India 

Dr Uhjin Kim and Mr

Terence Fusire- 

TO EDM 

Regional Adviser, Essential Drugs 

and Medicines, HSD 

91 11 

43040314 

+91 8826622944 kimu@who.int
fusiret@who.int

New Delhi, 

India 

Ms Chitra Salil Executive Assistant 91 11 

43040533 

91 11 23370252 salilc@who.int 

New Delhi, 

India 

Ms Shefali Bahl Office Assistant 91 11 

43040262 

91 11 23370252 bahlsh@who.int 

New Delhi, 

India 

Mr Manoj Jhalani 91 11 

23370804 

91 11 23370252 travisp@who.int 

New Delhi, 

India 

Dr Manisha Shridhar 

Director, Health Systems Development 

Department 

Regional Advisor, Intellectual Property 
Rights, Trade and Health

91 11 

43040440
91 11 23370197 shridharm@who.int

New Delhi, 

India 

Dr Alaka Singh Primary Health Care 91 11 

23370804 

singha@who.int 

New Delhi, 

India 

Dr Thaksaphon 

Thamarangsi 

Director, Non-Communicable Diseases 

Department, a.i.** 

91 11 

23370804 

91 11 23370252 thamarangsit@who.int 

New Delhi, 

India 

Dr Aparna Singh Shah Regional Adviser, Blood Safety and 

Laboratory Technology 

91 11 

23370804 

91 11 23370252 shahap@who.int 

COUNTRY OFFICES - Medicine Focal Point 

Bangladesh MR. ISMAIL, Mohamed Technical Officer – Essential Drugs and 

Medicines 

88 0960 

27200 

880 2 8831423 ismailmohamed@who.i

nt 

Bhutan Ugyen Wangchuk National Professional Officer 97517602153 WANGCHUKU@who.int 

DPR Korea Dr Md Kamar Rezwan +8801714165236 rezwank@who.int 

India Dr Madhur Gupta NPO (Pharmaceuticals) 0091 

9560497171 

0091 11 

23062450 

guptamadh@who.int 

Indonesia Dr Tini Setiawan National Professional Officer 0062 

215204349 

006221 5201164 setiawant@who.int 



Dr Alaka Singh Team Leader (Health Systems) 0062 

215204349  

singha@who.int 

Dr Vinod Bura Technical Officer 00951 

241932 

burav@who.int 

Maldives Ms Aminath Fariha 

Mohamed   

National Professional Officer 00960 

7902802 

00960 3324210 aminathm@who.int 

Myanmar Mr Luis Vinals Torres         

Nepal Dr Md Khurshid Alam 

Hyder 

Public Health Administrator 00977 

9801010005 

009771 5527756 hyderk@who.int 

Sri Lanka Prof Nalika 

GUNAWARDENA,  

National Professional Officer 9411232464

5 

009411 2502845 gunawardenan@who.int 

Thailand Dr Liviu Vedrasco Programme Officer 0066 02 547 

0105 

00662 5918199 vedrascol@who.int 

Timor Leste Dr Jayendra Sharma         
      

Note: ** a.i. acting arrangement for Regional Adviser, Disability, Injury 

Prevention and Rehabilitation 

      

      

 


